provisions of the Amendment.  However, the Amendment is complex and subject to interpretation.
Many of its provisions may require judicial interpretation.

Note 8: Concentration of Risk

The Authority operates solely in Jefferson and Broomfield Counties, Colorado, and its only
significant source of revenue is a surcharge on telephone service in that geographic region.  A
reduction in this revenue, if it were to occur, may have a significant effect on the Authority’s
activities.

Note 9: Restatement of Prior Period Net Position

In certain prior periods, the Authority received payments under what was invoiced from a vendor.
During the year ended December 31, 2018, the Authority discovered these errors, and received
the revenue during the current year.  As a result, net position of the governmental activities at
December 31, 2017, was restated to reflect the cumulative effect of recognizing the revenue in
the proper period

Net Position, December 31, 2017, as Originally Stated $ 5,363,191
Prior Period Revenue Recognized 315,222

Net Position, December 31, 2017, as Restated $ 5,678,413

Governmental
Activities

Supplementary Information

Revenues
Emergency Telephone Charges $ 10,966,865  $ 10,423,265 $ (543,600)
Miscellaneous -   7,607 7,607
Investment Income 5,000   17 (4,983)

Total Revenues 10,971,865  10,430,889  (540,976)

Expenses
Administrative 541,368   381,738   159,630
Agency Operating 2,480,529   2,076,653   403,876
Disaster and Recovery Plan 265,865   301,833   (35,968)
GIS System 165,580   166,180   (600)
Line Charges 460,553   526,598   (66,045)
Notification System 123,520   106,892   16,628
Phone System 180,000   259,387   (79,387)
Public Education 20,000   22,036   (2,036)
Special Projects 8,053,252   6,593,694   1,459,558

Total Expenses 12,290,667  10,435,011  1,855,656

Change in Net Position, Budgetary Basis $ (1,318,802)   (4,122)   $ 1,314,680

Adjustments to GAAP Basis
Capital Outlay 371,017
Depreciation (48,460)

Change in net Position, GAAP Basis 318,435

Net Position, Beginning of year 5,678,413

Net Position, End of year $ 5,996,848

Budget Actual (Negative)
Positive
VarianceOriginal

and Final

General Fund
Budgetary Comparison Schedule

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Jefferson County Emergency
Communications Authority

See the accompanying Independent Auditors' Report.  12